

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15779/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in WPS No.
1292/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUSHWAHA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16099 of 2008

With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP....CC.No.15047 of 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master